
	
RED RAIDER OFFENSE
	 QB	 3	 Henry Colombi (6-3, 215, Sr.-1L)
		  7	 Donovan Smith (6-5, 230, Fr.-RS)
	 -or-	 2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 200, Fr.-HS)
	 RB	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson (6-0, 215, Jr.-2L)
		  14	 Xavier White (6-0, 200, Jr.-1L)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 220, So.-1L)
		  27	 Cam’Ron Valdez (5-9, 195, Fr.-HS)
	 TE	 15	 Travis Koontz (6-4, 255, Sr.-1L)
		  80	 Mason Tharp (6-9, 250, Fr.-HS)
	 X	 10	 Kaylon Geiger Sr. (5-10, 180, Sr.-TR)
	 -or-	 85	 Trey Cleveland (6-4, 195, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 84	 J.J. Sparkman (6-4, 225, Fr.-RS)
	 H	 11	 McLane Mannix (5-10, 185, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 18	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 86	 Dalton Rigdon (5-11, 170, Sr.-3L)
	 Z	 13	 Erik Ezukanma (6-3, 220, Jr.-2L)
		  19	 Loic Fouonji (6-4, 220, So.-1L)
		  89	 Jerand Bradley (6-5, 220, Fr.-HS)
	 LT	 51	 T.J. Storment (6-7, 320, Sr.-TR)
		  74	 Larry Moore (6-6, 290, Fr.-RS)
	 LG	 70	 Weston Wright (6-6, 320, Jr.-2L)
		  68	 Casey Verhulst (6-6, 310, Sr.-2L)
	 C	 73	 Dawson Deaton (6-6, 310, Sr.-3L)
		  64	 Clayton Franks (6-4, 290, Jr.-1L)
	 RG	 50	 Josh Burger (6-4, 305, Sr.-1L)
		  72	 Landon Peterson (6-6, 315, So.-1L)
	 RT	 76	 Caleb Rogers (6-5, 305, So.-1L)
		  77	 Ethan Carde (6-8, 315, Jr.-1L)

RED RAIDER DEFENSE
	 END	 19	 Tyree Wilson (6-6, 275, Jr.-1L)
		  91	 Nelson Mbanasor (6-3, 275, Sr.-2L)
		  92	 L.B. Moore (6-3, 260, Fr.-RS)
	 N	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings (6-0, 305, Jr.-2L)
	 -or-	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr. (6-1, 290, Jr.-2L)
		  93	 Troy Te’o (6-2, 300, Sr.-1L)
	 T	 90	 Devin Drew (6-2, 280, Sr.-1L)
		  96	 Philip Blidi (6-3, 295, So.-1L)
	 SAM	 17	 Colin Schooler (6-2, 230, Sr.-1L)
		  24	 Jacob Morgenstern (6-4, 230, Sr.-1L)
	 MIKE	 1	 Krishon Merriweather (6-0, 240, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 6	 Riko Jeffers (6-2, 230, Sr.-3L)
		  32	 Tyrique Matthews (5-11, 230, Jr.-2L)
	 WILL	 2	 Brandon Bouyer-Randle (6-2, 240, Sr.-1L)
		  16	 Jesiah Pierre (6-2, 230, So.-TR)
	 SPUR	 22	 Reggie Pearson Jr. (5-11, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  20	 Kosi Eldridge (6-0, 225, Sr.-2L)
	 CB	 23	 DaMarcus Fields (6-0, 200, Sr.-4L)
		  7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 195, Sr.-3L)
		  29	 Nate Floyd (6-0, 175, Fr.-RS)
	 S	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson (5-11, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  10	 Cam White (6-0, 195, Jr.-RS)
	 S	 11	 Eric Monroe (5-11, 205, Sr.-1L)
		  0	 Seth Collins (6-3, 215, Sr.-2L)
	 CB	 8	 Malik Dunlap (6-3, 215, Jr.-TR)
	 -or-	 12	 Rayshad Williams (6-3, 195, Jr.-TR)
		  3	 Kobee Minor (6-0, 190, Fr.-RS)

RED RAIDER SPECIALISTS
	 P	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 PK	 46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
		  36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 205, Jr.-2L)
	 LS	 30	 Jackson Knotts (5-11, 185, Fr-HS)
		  62	 Hayden Welte (6-5, 220, So-TR)
	 -or-	 61	 Jacob Mauch (6-3, 220, So-TR)
	 KO	 36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 205, Jr.-2L)
		  46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 H	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 200, Fr.-HS)
	 KR	 10	 Kaylon Geiger Sr. (5-10, 180, Sr.-TR)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 220, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 18	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, So.-1L)
	 PR	 11	 McLane Mannix (5-10, 185, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 195, Sr.-3L)

TEXAS TECH RED RAIDERS vs. IOWA STATE CYCLONES

TEXAS TECH
Record	 5-4 Overall; 2-4 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: NR  |  Coaches: NR  |  CFP:  NR 
Last Game	 Lost to #4 Oklahoma, 52-21
Streak	 Lost 2
Interim Head Coach	 Sonny Cumbie
	 Career Record	 0-1 (1st Season)
	 Record at Texas Tech	  0-1 (1st Season)
	 Record vs. Iowa State	 0-0

IOWA STATE
Record	 6-3 Overall; 4-2 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: RV  |  Coaches: RV  |  CFP:  NR 
Last Game	 Def. Texas, 30-7
Streak	 Won 1
Head Coach	 Matt Campbell
	 Career Record	 41-31 (6th Season)
	 Record at Kansas State	  76-46 (10th Season)
	 Record vs. Texas Tech	 5-0

Saturday, November 13, 2021  •  Jones AT&T Stadium (60,454)  •  Lubbock, Texas  •  11 a.m.

Satellite Radio: Sirius Channel 134/XM Channel 199/SXM App 953  |  In-Game Stats: www.TexasTech.StatBroadcast.com

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Sonny Cumbie - Interim Head Coach/ 
Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Keith Patterson - Defensive Coordinator
Derek Jones - Associate HC/Co-DC/Secondary
Mark Tommerdahl - Associate HC/Special Teams
Joel Filani - Outside Receivers
Steve Farmer - Offensive Line
Paul Randolph - Defensive Line
DeAndre Smith - Running Backs
Luke Wells - Tight Ends/Inside Receivers

PRESS BOX
Kevin Cosgrove - Linebackers
Jake Brown - Offensive Assistant

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

4	 vs. Houston# (ESPN)	 W, 38-21
11	 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN (ESPN+)	 W, 28-22
18	 FIU (ESPN+)	 W, 54-21
25	 at Texas* (ABC)	 L, 70-35
OCTOBER
2	 at West Virginia* (ESPN2)	 W, 23-20
9	 TCU* (ESPN)	 L, 52-31
16	 at Kansas* (ESPN+)	 W, 41-14
23	 KANSAS STATE* (FS1)	 L, 25-24
30	 at Oklahoma* (ABC)	 L, 52-21
NOVEMBER
13	 IOWA STATE* (ESPN2)	 2:30 p.m.
20	 OKLAHOMA STATE* (FOX)	 7 p.m.
27	 at Baylor*	 TBD
# - played at NRG Stadium | * - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
E’Maurion Banks_ _____________________e-mar-ee-un
Philip Blidi______________________________ Blee-dee
Brandon Bouyer-Randle____________________ Boy-yer
Jerand Bradley___________________________ Jah-RON
Tahj Brooks___________________________________ Taj
Austin Brougham________________________ Brock-am
Ethan Carde_________________________________Card
Henry Colombi_______________________ Cuh-lum-bee
Kosi Eldridge_ ____________________________ Co-sigh
Erik Ezukanma______________________Ez-zoo-comma
Loic Fouonji_ _______________________ Low-ick Fun-G
Adrian Frye___________________________________ Fry
Jonathan Garibay_______________________ Gar-ah-bay
Kaylon Geiger_____________________ Kay-lun Guy-gerr
Gilbert Ibeneme_____________________ Ah-ben-uh-me
Riko Jeffers______________________________ Ree-ko
Nelson Mbanasor_____________________M-ban-uh-sor
Jesiah Pierre_ ________________________ Jah-sigh-ah
Tyler Shough_ ____________________________ Schuck
Troy Te’o__________________________________ Tay-oh
SaRodorick Thompson__________________ Sah-rod-rick
Chadarius Townsend_________________ Cha-dar-ee-us
Casey Verhulst__________________________ Vur-hulst

COACHES
Mark Tommerdahl_ _____________________Tom-ur-doll

TELEVISION 
ESPN2

Beth Mowins (Play-by-Play)
Kirk Morrison (Analyst)

Dawn Davenport (Sideline)

HOME RADIO 
Tech Sports Network from Learfield

Brian Jensen (Play-by-Play)
John Harris (Analyst)

Chris Level (Sideline Reporter)
Steve Pitts (Engineer)

VISITING RADIO 
Iowa State Radio

John Walters (Play-by-Play)
Eric Heft (Analyst)

Ryan Harklau (Sideline)

TODAY’S OFFICIALS 
Referee_________________________ Michael Vandervelde 
Umpire _____________________________Robert Richeson
Head Linesman __________________________ John Braun
Line Judge __________________________ Darren Deckard
Field Judge _____________________________Robert Asel
Side Judge ____________________________Fulton Carson
Back Judge_____________________________ Brian Ernest
Center Judge___________________________ Chris Tallent
Replay Official__________________________ Gene Semko

BIG 12 STANDINGS
	 CONF	 PCT.	 OVERALL	 STK

Oklahoma	 6-0	 1.000	 9-0	 W17

Oklahoma State	 5-1	 .833	 8-1	 W2

Baylor	 4-2	 .667	 7-2	 L1

Iowa State	 4-2	 .667	 6-3	 W1

Kansas State	 3-3	 .500	 6-3	 W3

Texas Tech	 2-4	 .333	 5-4	 L2

TCU	 2-4	 .333	 4-5	 W1

Texas	 2-4	 .333	 4-5	 L4

West Virginia	 2-4	 .333	 4-5	 L1

Kansas	 0-6	 .000	 1-8	 L8

THIS WEEK IN THE BIG 12
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 13

Oklahoma at Baylor (FOX)	 11 a.m.

West Virginia at Kansas State (FS1)	 11 a.m.

Iowa State at Texas Tech (ESPN2)	 2:30 p.m.

Kansas at Texas (ESPNU)	 6:30 p.m.

TCU at Oklahoma State (FOX)	 7 p.m.

SERIES HISTORY
Overall	 ISU leads 11-8
In Lubbock	 Tech leads 7-3
In Ames	 ISU leads 5-4
At Neutral Site	 None
Current Streak	 ISU W5
Last Meeting	 @ISU 31, Tech 15 (2020)
Largest Tech Win	 52 (52-0 win on Sept. 23, 1967)
Largest Tech Loss	 56 (66-10 loss on Nov. 19, 2016)
Last 10 Games	 ISU leads 6-4

CYCLONE OFFENSE
	 QB 	 15	 Brock Purdy (6-1, 220, Sr.)
	  	 12	 Hunter Dekkers (6-3, 235, Fr.)
	 RB 	 28	 Breece Hall (6-1, 220, Jr.)
		  21	 Jirehl Brock (6-0, 215, So.)
		  26	 Eli Sanders (6-0, 195, Fr.)
	 -or-	 22	 Deon Silas (5-8, 185, Fr.)
	 F 	 43	 Jared Rus (6-2, 240, Jr.)
		  83	 DeShawn Hanika (6-6, 245, So.)
	 TE	 88	 Charlie Kolar (6-6, 260, Sr.)
	 -or-	 11	 Chase Allen (6-7, 250, Sr.)
		  87	 Easton Dean (6-6, 255, So.)
	 WR	 8	 Xavier Hutchinson (6-3, 210, Sr.)
		  9 	 Joe Scates (6-2, 200, Jr.)
	 WR	 2	 Sean Shaw Jr. (6-6, 220, Jr.)
	 -or-	 17	 Darren Wilson Jr. (6-3, 210, Sr.)
	 WR 	 1 	 Tarique Milton (5-10, 195, Sr.)
	 -or-	 13	 Jaylin Noel (5-10, 185, Fr.)
	 LT 	 75	 Sean Foster (6-8, 325, Sr.)
	 -or-	 54	 Jarrod Hufford (6-5, 310, So.)
	 LG 	 52	 Trevor Downing (6-4, 310, Jr.)
		  54	 Jarrod Hufford (6-5, 310, So.)
	 C	 57	 Colin Newell (6-4, 310, Sr.)
		  76	 Joey Ramos (6-5, 305, Jr.)
	 RG 	 55	 Darrell Simmons Jr. (6-3, 315, So.)
	 -or-	 64	 Derek Schweiger (6-3, 325, Sr.)
	 RT 	 64	 Derek Schweiger (6-3, 325, Sr.) 
		  72	 Jake Remsburg (6-6, 330, So.)

CYCLONE DEFENSE
	 DE 	 9	 Will McDonald IV (6-4, 245, Jr.)
		  95	 Tucker Robertson (6-3, 270, Sr.)
	 DT 	 58	 Enyi Uwazurike (6-6, 320, Sr.) 
		  95	 Tucker Robertson (6-3, 270, Sr.)
	 NG 	 56	 J.R. Singleton (6-2, 295, Fr.)
		  93	 Isaiah Lee (6-0, 305, Jr.)
	 DE 	 55	 Zach Petersen (6-5, 275, Sr.)
		  4	 Corey Suttle (6-4, 260, So)
	 WLB 	 35	 Jake Hummel (6-1, 235, Sr.) 
		  43	 Dae’Shawn Davis (6-0, 215, So.)
	 MLB 	 34	 O’Rien Vance (6-2, 255, Sr.)
		  32	 Gerry Vaughn (5-11, 235, Jr.)
	 SLB 	 23	 Mike Rose (6-4, 250, Sr.)
		  20	 Aric Horne (6-1, 225, So.)
	 MS 	 1	 Isheem Young (5-10, 210, So.)
	 -or-	 17	 Beau Freyler (6-2, 205, Fr.) 
	 BS 	 12	 Greg Eisworth II (6-0, 205, Sr.) 
		  27	 Craig McDonald (6-3, 210, Fr.)
	 FS 	 19	 Kym-Mani King (5-10, 185, Jr.)
	 -or-	 6	 Jaquan Amos (6-1, 200, Sr.)
	 -or-	 37	 Jordyn Morgan (6-0, 190, Fr.)
	 CB	 26	 Anthony Johnson Jr. (6-0, 200, Sr.) 
		  15	 Myles Purchase (5-11, 190, Fr.)
	 CB	 25	 T.J. Tampa (6-2, 190, So.) 
	 -or-	 2	 Datrone Young (5-9, 180, Sr.)
		  13	 Tayvonn Kyle (5-11, 180, Jr.)

CYCLONE SPECIALISTS
	 PK 	 5 	 Andrew Mevis (5-11, 205, Sr.)
	 -or-	 96	 Connor Assalley (6-0, 205, Sr.)
	 HOLD 	 10	 Blake Clark (6-2, 210, Jr.)
	 LS 	 59 	 Connor Guess (5-11, 215, Jr.)
		  41	 Koby Hathcock (5-10, 215, So.)
	 P 	 5	 Andrew Mevis (5-11, 205, Sr.)
		  0	 Corey Dunn (6-0, 200, Sr.)
	 KOR 	 13 	 Jaylin Noel (5-10, 185, Fr.)
		  21	 Jirehl Brock (6-0, 215, So.)
	 PR 	 13	 Jaylin Noel (5-10, 185, Fr.) 
		  1	 Tarique Milton (5-10, 195, Sr.)

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Matt Campbell - Head Coach
Matt Caponi - Cornerbacks
Jon Heacock - Def. Coordinator
Taylor Mouser - Tight Ends
Jeff Myers - Offensive Line
Eli Rasheed - Defensive Line
Nate Scheelhaase - Running Game Coord.

PRESS BOX
Joel Gordon - Pass Game Coord.
Tom Manning - Off. Coordinator
Deon Broomfield - Safeties
Tyson Veidt - Asst. HC/Linebackers

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

4	 NORTHERN IOWA (ESPN+)	 W, 16-10
11	 IOWA (ABC)	 L, 27-17
18	 at UNLV (CBSSN)	 W, 48-3
25	 at Baylor* (FOX)	 L, 31-29
OCTOBER
2	 KANSAS* (FS1)	 W, 59-7
16	 at Kansas State* (ESPN2)	 W, 33-20
23	 OKLAHOMA STATE* (FOX)	 W, 24-21
30	 at West Virginia* (ESPN+)	 L, 38-31
NOVEMBER
6	 TEXAS* (FS1)	 W, 30-7
13	 at Texas Tech* (ESPN2) 	 2:30 p.m.
20	 at Oklahoma* (FOX)	 11 a.m.
26	 TCU* (FOX/FS1)	 3:30 p.m.
* - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Jaquan Amos______________________________A-mose
Connor Assalley___________________________ UH-sally
Jirehl Brock_ ______________________________JYE-rell
Dae’Shawn Davis________________________DAY-Shawn
Beau Freyler______________________________ FREE-ler
Drew Iutzwig_ _____________________________ ITS-wig
D’Shane James_ ________________________DUH-Shane
Charlie Kolar______________________________ COE-lurr
Kade Lynott_______________________________ LIE-not
Myles Mendeszoon_ __________________Men-DUH-zoon
Andrew Mevis______________________________MEE-vis
Tristan Michaud_________________________ MEE-show
Jaylin Noel__________________________________ NULL
Tyler Maro______________________________ MARR-row
Tyler Onyedim__________________________OWN-edum
Joey Ramos_____________________________RAY-mose
Sam Rengert____________________________ RANG-ert
Jared Rus_________________________Rhymes with bus
Dodge Sauser______________________________ Sowzer
Derek Schweiger________________________SHWHY-ger
Mason Skovgard________________________Skoov-guard
Jack Tiarks_________________________________ TARKS
Asle Thorson_ ______________________________OZ-lee
Eyioma Uwazurike____________ Ooh-WHA-zah-REE-kay
Malik Verdon______________________Muh-leek Ver-DON
Gerry Vaughn________________________________ Gary
Datrone Young___________________________ DAY-trone
Isheem Young___________________________EYE-sheem



TEXAS TECH NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

	 0	 Seth Collins	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-2L	 San Diego, Calif.

	    1	 Krishon Merriweather	 LB	 6-0	 240	 Sr-1L	 Hazelwood, Mo.

	    2	 Brandon Bouyer-Randle	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr-1L	 Battle Creek, Mich./Michigan State

	 2	 Behren Morton	 QB	 6-2	 200	 Fr-HS	 Eastland, Texas/Eastland

	 3	 Henry Colombi	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-1L	 Hollywood, Fla./Utah State

	 3	 Kobee Minor	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr-RS	 Lake Dallas, Texas/Lake Dallas

	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Jr-2L	 Irving, Texas/Ranchview

	 5	 Chadarius Townsend	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Sr-1L	 Tanner, Ala./Alabama

	 6	 Riko Jeffers	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-4L	 Garland, Texas/Sasche 

	 7	 Adrian Frye	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Sr-3L	 Houston, Texas/Eisenhower

	 7	 Donovan Smith	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Fr-RS	 Las Vegas, Nev./Frenship

	 8	 Malik Dunlap	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 Charlotte, N.C./N.C. State

	 8	 Maverick McIvor	 QB	 6-3	 215	 So-SQ	 San Angelo, Texas/Central

	 9	 Marquis Waters	 DB	 6-1	 215	 Sr-TR	 Delray Beach, Fla./Duke

	 10	 Kaylon Geiger	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Sr-TR	 Fort Worth, Texas/Troy

	 10	 Cam White	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Jr-RS	 Flora, Miss./Northwest Mississippi

	 11	 McLane Mannix	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr-1L	 Midland,Texas/Nevada 

	 11	 Eric Monroe	 DB	 5-11	 205	 Sr-1L	 Houston, Texas/LSU

	 12	 Tyler Shough	 QB	 6-5	 225	 Jr-TR	 Chandler, Ariz./Oregon

	 12	 Rayshad Williams	 DB	 6-3	 195	 Jr-TR	 Memphis, Tenn./UCLA

	 13	 Erik Ezukanma	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Jr-2L	 Fort Worth, Texas/Timber Creek

	 14	 Xavier White	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Jr-1L	 Lubbock, Texas/Dodge City C.C.

	 15	 Cole Boyd	 DB	 6-3	 200	 So-1L	 Boerne, Texas/Boerne

	 15	 Travis Koontz	 TE	 6-4	 255	 Sr-1L	 Austintown, Ohio/Ventura C.C.

	 16	 Jesiah Pierre 	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-TR	 Mount Dora, Fla./Florida

	 17	 Parker McNeil	 QB	 6-5	 220	 Jr-TR	 Austin, Texas/McNeil/Troy

	 17	 Colin Schooler	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-1L	 Dana Point, Calif./Arizona

	 18	 Myles Price	 WR	 5-10	 180	 So-1L	 The Colony, Texas/The Colony

	 19	 Loic Fouonji	 WR	 6-4	 220	 So-1L	 Midland, Texas/Lee

	 19	 Tyree Wilson	 DL	 6-6	 275	 Jr-1L	 New London, Texas/Texas A&M

	 20	 Kosi Eldridge	 DB	 6-0	 225	 Sr-2L	 Denton, Texas/Kilgore J.C.

	 21	 Cameron Watts	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr-1L	 Tulsa, Okla./Northeast Oklahoma A&M

	 22	 Sterling Galban	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr-SQ	 Burnet, Texas/Burnet

	 22	 Reggie Pearson Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Jr-TR	 Detroit, Mich./Wisconsin

	 23	 Kyron Cumby	 RB	 5-8	 180	 So-TR	 Plano, Texas/Plano/Illinois

	 23	 DaMarcus Fields	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr-4L	 Taylor, Texas/Taylor

	 24	 Cole Kirkpatrick	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 24	 Jacob Morgenstern	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Sr-1L	 Poughkeepsie, N.Y./Duke

	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr-2L	 Oklahoma City, Okla./Carl Albert

	 26	 Jason Lloyd	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So-RS	 Belmont, Calif./College of San Mateo

	 27	 Cam’Ron Valdez	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Fr-HS	 Rockdale, Texas/Rockdale

	 28	 Tahj Brooks	 RB	 5-10	 220	 So-1L	 Manor, Texas/Manor

	 28	 Louis Ortiz	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Fr-HS	 Dumas, Texas/Dumas

	 29	 Nate Floyd	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr-RS	 College Station, Texas/A&M Consolidated

	 29	 Ben Gair	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr-HS	 Grapevine, Texas/Grapevine

	 30	 Jackson Knotts	 LS	 5-11	 185	 Fr-HS	 Plant City, Fla./Plant City

	 31	 Austin McNamara	 P	 6-4	 195	 Jr-2L	 Gilbert, Ariz./Highland

	 31	 Joseph Plunk	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr-RS	 Amarillo, Texas/Tascosa

	 32	 Jake Bishop	 WR	 5-7	 175	 So-SQ	 Aledo, Texas/Aledo

	 32	 Tyrique Matthews	 LB	 5-11	 230	 Jr-2L	 Houston, Texas/Eisenhower

	 33	 Ronnie Hart	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So-RS	 Leonard, Texas/Leonard/Cisco J.C.

	 33	 Matthew Young	 LB	 6-1	 240	 Sr-TR	 Las Cruces, N.M./New Mexico State

	 34	 Bryce Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-SQ	 Sachse, Texas/Sachse

	 35	 Patrick Curley 	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr-2L	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner

	 36	 Trey Wolff	 PK	 6-4	 205	 Jr-2L	 Spring, Texas/Klein 

	 37	 Imari Jones	 DB	 6-1	 165	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Coronado

	 38	 Jett Whitfield	 DB	 5-10	 205	 So-SQ	 New Deal, Texas/New Deal

	 39	 Charles Robinson	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Coronado

	 40	 Luis Jaramillo	 DB	 6-2	 185	 So-SQ	 Austin, Texas/Lake Travis

	 41	 Joe Shaw	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr-HS	 Canyon, Texas/Canyon

	 41	 Jayden York	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Fr-RS	 Austin, Texas/Bowie

	 42	 Gage Elder	 LB	 5-11	 215	 Fr-HS	 Rockwall, Texas/Rockwall

	
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

	 43	 Jake Justice	 DL	 6-6	 225	 So-SQ	 Houston, Texas/Lutheran Academy

	 43	 Henry Teeter	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Jr-SQ	 San Angelo, Texas/Holy Cross

	 45	 Austin Brougham	 WR	 6-2	 205	 Jr-SQ	 Fort Worth, Texas/Navarro J.C.

	 45	 Chief Collins 	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Fr-HS	 Lucas, Texas/Lovejoy

	 46	 Jon-Jon Davis	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr-RS	 Dallas, Texas/South Oak Cliff

	 46	 Jonathan Garibay	 PK	 6-1	 215	 Sr-1L	 Rubidoux, Calif./Riverside City College

	 47	 Ethan Frasier	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So-SQ	 Highlands Ranch, Colo./Thunder Ridge

	 47	 Jalen McCoslin	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Liberty Christian

	 48	 Derrick Lewis II	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Fr-RS	 Schertz, Texas/Samuel Clemens

	 48	 Grant Nickel	 PK	 6-0	 160	 Fr-HS	 Spring, Texas/Grand Oaks

	 49	 Charles Esters III	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Fr-HS	 Cedar Hill, Texas/Cedar Hill

	 50	 Josh Burger	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Sr-1L	 Aurora, Ohio/Wofford

	 50	 Trent Low	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr-RS	 Midland, Texas/Lee

	 51	 Robert Wooten	 DL	 6-3	 240	 So-TR	 Stafford, Texas/Virginia Tech

	 51	 T.J. Storment	 OL	 6-7	 320	 Sr-TR	 Statesville, N.C./TCU

	 53	 Trevor Roberson	 OL	 6-11	 345	 So-SQ	 Wellington, Texas/Wellington 

	 54	 Bryce Ramirez	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-SQ	 Missouri City, Texas/George Ranch

	 56	 Jackson Baggett	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So-SQ	 Bushland, Texas/Bushland

	 57	 Blake Spence	 OL	 6-1	 255	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 58	 Jack Tucker	 OL	 6-7	 285	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 59	 Isaac Smith	 DL	 6-6	 240	 Fr-HS	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner

	 60	 Landon Reeves	 PK	 5-9	 155	 Jr-TR	 Idalou, Texas/Idalou/Ottawa

	 61	 Jacob Mauch	 LS	 6-3	 220	 So-TR	 Covina, Calif./Mount SAC College

	 62	 Hayden Welte	 LS	 6-5	 220	 So-TR	 Princeton, Ill./Louisiana-Monroe

	 63	 Aaron Castro	 OL	 6-2	 310	 So-SQ	 Hutto, Texas/Hutto

	 64 	 Clayton Franks	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Jr-1L	 Mansfield, Texas / Legacy 

	 65	 Tay Yanta II	 OL	 6-4	 350	 Fr-TR	 Falls City, Texas/Mary-Hardin-Baylor

	 66	 Matt Keeler	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Fr-RS	 Chicago, Ill./Coffeyville C.C.

	 67	 Blake Burris	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr-HS	 Irving, Texas/Air Force Prep

	 68	 Casey Verhulst	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr-2L	 Plano, Texas/Plano East

	 69	 Caleb Rodkey	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr-HS	 Missouri City, Texas/Ridge Point

	 70	 Weston Wright	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Jr-2L	 New Braunfels, Texas/New Braunfels

	 71	 Brett Canis	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr-HS	 Midland, Texas/Midland

	 72	 Landon Peterson	 OL	 6-6	 315	 So-1L	 Odessa, Texas/Permian

	 73	 Dawson Deaton	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr-3L	 Frisco, Texas/Frisco

	 74	 Larry Moore	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr-RS	 Missouri City, Texas/Fort Bend Marshall

	 75	 Jacoby Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 330	 Fr-HS	 Arlington, Texas/Mansfield Summit

	 76	 Caleb Rogers	 OL	 6-5	 305	 So-1L	 Mansfield, Texas/Lake Ridge

 	 77	 Ethan Carde	 OL	 6-8	 315	 Jr-1L	 Valrico, Fla./Coffeyville C.C.

	 78	 Matthew Daniel	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So-TR	 Fort Worth, Texas/Southwest Baptist

	 79	 Jacob Votaw	 OL	 6-5	 265	 Fr-HS	 Austin, Texas/Austin Regents

	 80	 Mason Tharp	 TE	 6-9	 250	 Fr-HS	 Klein, Texas/Klein

	 82	 Nehemiah Martinez	 WR	 5-9	 190	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Air Force Prep

	 83	 Cameron Cantrell	 WR	 6-1	 200	 So-SQ	 Whitehouse, Texas/Whitehouse

	 84	 J.J. Sparkman	 WR	 6-4	 225	 Fr-RS	 Longview, Texas/Pine Tree

	 85	 Trey Cleveland	 WR	 6-4	 195	 So-1L	 Arlington, Texas/Arlington

	 86	 Dalton Rigdon	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Sr-3L	 Perryton, Texas/Perryton

	 88	 Jed Castles	 TE	 6-7	 225	 Fr-HS	 Wichita Falls, Texas/Rider

	 89	 Jerand Bradley	 WR	 6-5	 220	 Fr-HS	 Frisco, Texas/DeSoto

 	 90	 Devin Drew	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr-1L	 Kansas City, Mo./Iowa Western C.C.

	 91	 Nelson Mbanasor	 DL	 6-3	 275	 Sr-2L	 Pflugerville, Texas/Hendrickson

	 92	 L.B. Moore	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Fr-RS	 Amarillo,Texas/Tascosa

	 93	 Troy Te’o	 DL	 6-2	 300	 Sr-1L	 Lubbock, Texas/Eastern New Mexico

	 94	 Tre’Jon Lewis	 DL	 6-4	 270	 So-1L	 Manor, Texas/Manor

	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings	 DL	 6-0	 305	 Jr-2L	 Forney, Texas/Forney

	 96	 Philip Blidi	 DL	 6-3	 295	 So-1L	 Portales N.M./Portales

	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 290	 Jr-2L	 Houston, Texas/North Shore

	 98	 E’Maurion Banks	 DL	 6-5	 295	 Fr-HS	 Wichita Falls, Texas/Rider

	 99	 Gilbert Ibeneme	 DL	 6-3	 285	 So-SQ	 Pearland, Texas/Pearland

IOWA STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 0	 Corey Dunn	 P	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 Numurkah, Australia (Numurkah/CC of San Francisco)
	 1	 Tarique Milton	 WR	 5-10	 195	 Sr.	 Bradenton, Fla. (Manatee) 
	 1	 Isheem Young	 DB	 5-10	 210	 So.	 Philadelphia, Pa. (Imhotep Charter) 
	 2	 Sean Shaw Jr.	 WR	 6-6	 220	 Jr.	 Jones, Okla. (Jones) 
	 2	 Datrone Young	 DB	 5-9	 180	 Sr.	 Delray Beach, Fla. (Atlantic) 
	 4	 Corey Suttle	 DE	 6-4	 260	 So.	 Jefferson City, Mo. (Jefferson City) 
	 5	 Andrew Mevis	 PK/P	5-11	 205	 Sr.	 Warsaw, Ind. (Warsaw Community/Fordham)
	 6	 Jaquan Amos	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 Philadelphia, Pa. (Northeast/Villanova) 
	 6	 Rory Walling	 RB	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 Des Moines, Iowa (East) 
	 8	 Xavier Hutchinson	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Bartram Trail/Blinn JC) 
	 9	 Will McDonald IV	 DE	 6-4	 245	 Jr.	 Pewaukee, Wis. (Waukesha North) 
	 9	 Joe Scates	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 Dayton, Ohio (Dunbar) 
	 10	 Blake Clark	 QB	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 West Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic) 
	 10	 Darien Porter	 WR	 6-4	 185	 So.	 Bettendorf, Iowa (Bettendorf) 
	 11	 Chase Allen	 TE	 6-7	 250	 Sr.	 Nixa, Mo. (Nixa) 
	 11	 Tyler Onyedim	 DL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Richmond, Texas (Foster) 
	 12	 Hunter Dekkers	 QB	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 Hawarden, Iowa (West Sioux) 
	 12	 Greg Eisworth II	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 Grand Prairie, Texas (South/Trinity Valley CC)
	 13	 Tayvonn Kyle	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 Valdosta, Ga. (Lowndes) 
	 13	 Jaylin Noel	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill) 
	 14	 Michal Antoine Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (Cardinal Gibbons) 
	 14	 Aidan Bouman	 QB	 6-6	 250	 Fr.	 Buffalo, Minn. (Buffalo) 
	 15	 Myles Purchase	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Denver, Colo. (Cherry Creek) 
	 15	 Brock Purdy	 QB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Gilbert, Ariz. (Perry) 
	 16	 Answer Gaye	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Des Moines, Iowa (Hoover) 
	 16	 Daniel Jackson	 WR	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Cibolo, Texas (Steele) 
	 17	 Beau Freyler	 DB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek) 
	 17	 Shane Starcevich	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Altoona, Iowa (Southeast Polk) 
	 17	 Darren Wilson Jr.	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Alpharetta, Ga. (Cambridge/Butler CC) 
	 18	 Ashton Cook	 QB	 6-5	 205	 Fr.	 Iowa City, Iowa (Regina) 
	 18	 Malik Verdon	 DB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 Hamilton, Ohio (Hamilton) 
	 19	 Beau Coberley	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 Nevada, Iowa (West Marshall)
	 19	 Kym-Mani King	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Jr.	 New Port Richey, Fla. (Mitchell) 
	 20	 Hayes Gibson	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Ankeny, Iowa (Centennial) 
	 20	 Aric Horne	 LB	 6-1	 225	 So.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Raines) 
	 21	 Jirehl Brock	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 Quincy, Ill. (Quincy) 
	 21	 Cole Pedersen	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.	 Leon, Iowa (Central Decatur) 
	 22	 Kade Lynott	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Hawarden, Iowa (West Sioux) 
	 22	 Deon Silas	 RB	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Steinbrenner [Fla.]) 
	 23	 Parker Rickert	 WR	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 Edina, Minn. (Edina) 
	 23	 Mike Rose	 LB	 6-4	 250	 Sr.	 Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview) 
	 24	 D.J. Miller Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Jr.	 O’Fallon, Mo. (John Burroughs) 
	 25	 T.J. Tampa	 DB	 6-2	 190	 So.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (Lakewood) 
	 26	 Anthony Johnson Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (St. Petersburg) 
	 26	 Eli Sanders	 RB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Oceanside, Calif. (Chandler [Ariz.]) 
	 26	 Micheal Tweten	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Buffalo, Minn. (Buffalo) 
	 27	 Israel Taylor	 TE	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 Davenport, Iowa (Central) 
	 27	 Craig McDonald	 DB	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Minnehaha Academy) 
	 28	 Breece Hall	 RB	 6-1	 220	 Jr.	 Wichita, Kan. (Northwest) 
	 29	 Vonzell Kelley III	 DB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (West) 
	 29	 Ben Nikkel	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Jr.	 McPherson, Kan. (McPherson/McPherson College)
	 31	 Virdel Edwards II	 DB	 6-1	 210	 So.	 Plano, Texas (Prestonwood Christian) 
	 32	 Gerry Vaughn	 LB	 5-11	 235	 Jr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Tucker) 
	 33	 Cale Anthony	 RB	 6-1	 215	 Fr.	 Pleasantville, Iowa (Pleasantville) 
	 33	 Mason Chambers	 DB	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Schertz, Texas (Clemens) 
	 34	 Blaze Doxzon	 RB	 5-9	 205	 Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Elkhorn South) 
	 34	 O’Rien Vance	 LB	 6-2	 255	 Sr.	 Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Washington) 
	 35	 Jake Hummel	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Sr.	 Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic) 
	 35	 Tyler Moen	 RB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 Atlantic, Iowa (Atlantic) 
	 37	 Jordyn Morgan	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Universal City, Texas (Cornerstone Christian)
	 38	 Levi Hummel	 LB	 5-11	 220	 So.	 Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic) 
	 38	 Ar’Quel Smith	 LB	 5-11	 210	 Fr.	 Naples, Fla. (Naples) 
	 39	 Tyler Bittman	 PK	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Hartland, Wis. (Arrowhead) 
	 39	 Asle Thorson	 DB	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Ft. Dodge, Iowa (Ft. Dodge) 
	 40	 Will Zahradnik	 TE	 6-6	 235	 Fr.	 Marion, Iowa (Linn-Mar)  
	

	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 40	 Hunter Zenzen	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Barnesville, Minn. (Barnesville) 
	 41	 Koby Hathcock	 LS	 5-10	 215	 So.	 Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge) 
	 41	 Drew Iutzwig	 TE	 6-6	 265	 Fr.	 Batavia, Ill. (Batavia) 
	 42	 Jack Tiarks	 LB	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 Treynor, Iowa (Treynor) 
	 43	 Dae’Shawn Davis	 LB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 Cleveland, Ohio (Shaw/Iowa Western CC) 
	 43	 Jared Rus	 TE	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	 Eldridge, Iowa (North Scott) 
	 44	 Johnny Wilson	 DE	 6-2	 260	 Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill) 
	 46	 Carston Marshall	 LB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Wadsworth, Ohio (Wadsworth) 
	 46	 Keegan Shackford	 PK	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Ashburn, Va. (Independence) 
	 47	 Kendell Jackson	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Jr.	 Des Moines, Iowa (Roosevelt) 
	 48	 Benjamin Dunkleberger	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Jr.	 Lake Mills, Wis. (Lake Mills) 
	 49	 Stevo Klotz	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Fr.	 Chaska, Minn. (Chaska) 
	 49	 Myles Mendeszoon	 LB	 6-4	 200	 Fr.	 Chardon, Ohio (Chardon) 
	 50	 Tyler Maro	 OL	 6-7	 260	 Fr.	 Davenport, Iowa (Assumption) 
	 52	 Trevor Downing	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Jr.	 Creston, Iowa (Creston) 
	 52	 Joey Petersen	 DE	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 Long Grove, Iowa (North Scott) 
	 53	 Derek Greiner	 LB	 5-11	 230	 Sr.	 Williamsburg, Iowa (Williamsburg) 
	 54	 Jarrod Hufford	 OL	 6-5	 310	 So.	 Newark, Ohio (Licking Valley) 
	 54	 Aidan Ralph	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. (De La Salle) 
	 55	 Zach Petersen	 DE	 6-5	 275	 Sr.	 Long Grove, Iowa (North Scott) 
	 55	 Darrell Simmons Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 315	 So.	 Belleville, Ill. (East St. Louis) 
	 56	 J.R. Singleton	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Fr.	 Gurnee, Ill. (Warren Township) 
	 56	 Anthony Smith	 OL	 6-3	 295	 Fr.	 Lakeland, Fla. (Lakeland) 
	 57	 Colin Newell	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Sr.	 Ames, Iowa (Ames) 
	 58	 Eyioma Uwazurike	 DE	 6-6	 320	 Sr.	 Detroit, Mich. (Southfield-Lathrup) 
	 59	 Connor Guess	 LS	 5-11	 215	 Jr.	 Van Meter, Iowa (Van Meter) 
	 59	 Jack Hester	 OL	 6-4	 270	 Fr.	 Bettendorf, Iowa (Bettendorf) 
	 62	 Dodge Sauser	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Grinnell, Iowa (Grinnell) 
	 63	 Jim Bonifas	 OL	 6-5	 280	 Fr.	 Dubuque, Iowa (Senior) 
	 64	 Derek Schweiger	 OL	 6-3	 325	 Sr.	 Plymouth, Wis. (Plymouth) 
	 65	 Sam Rengert	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 Milford Center, Ohio (Fairbanks) 
	 66	 Tyler Miller	 OL	 6-9	 320	 Fr.	 Scranton, Iowa (Greene County) 
	 67	 Grant Treiber	 OL	 6-6	 320	 So.	 Sioux Falls, S.D. (Lincoln) 
	 68	 Zach Ross	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 West Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic) 
	 70	 Joe Lilienthal	 OL	 6-6	 345	 Fr.	 Durant, Iowa (Durant) 
	 72	 Jake Remsburg	 OL	 6-6	 330	 So.	 West Des Moines, Iowa (Valley) 
	 73	 Brady Petersen	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.	 Ankeny, Iowa (Centennial) 
	 74	 Hayden Pauls	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Emporia, Kan. (Emporia) 
	 75	 Sean Foster	 OL	 6-8	 325	 Sr.	 Mundelein, Ill. (Carmel Catholic) 
	 76	 Joey Ramos	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Deer Valley) 
	 78	 Nick Lawler	 OL	 6-3	 330	 Fr.	 Clare, Iowa (Ft. Dodge St. Edmond) 
	 79	 Mason Skovgard	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Jr.	 Reinbeck, Iowa (Gladbrook-Reinbeck) 
	 80	 Tristan Michaud	 WR	 6-6	 205	 Fr.	 Quebec City, Quebec (Courvilloise) 
	 81	 D’Shayne James	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz (Perry) 
	 82	 Tyler Moore	 TE	 6-5	 255	 Fr.	 Des Moines, Iowa (Johnston) 
	 83	 DeShawn Hanika	 TE	 6-6	 245	 So.	 Topeka, Kan. (Hayden/Butler CC) 
	 84	 Ezeriah Anderson	 WR	 6-5	 230	 So.	 Seffner, Fla. (Armwood) 
	 85	 Aidan Bitter	 WR	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Tampa, Fla. (Steinbrenner) 
	 86	 Jacob Hillmann	 TE	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Gilbert, Iowa (Gilbert/Illinois Wesleyan) 
	 87	 Easton Dean	 TE	 6-6	 255	 So.	 Oswego, Kan. (Labette County) 
	 88	 Charlie Kolar	 TE	 6-6	 260	 Sr.	 Norman, Okla. (North) 
	 89	 Trent Jones II	 DE	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Eden Prairie, Minn. (Eden Prairie, Minn.) 
	 91	 Blake Peterson	 DE	 6-4	 270	 So.	 Beresford, S.D. (Beresford) 
	 93	 Isaiah Lee	 DT	 6-0	 305	 Jr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Nazareth Academy) 
	 94	 Kyle Krezek	 DT	 6-3	 275	 So.	 Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Xavier) 
	 94	 Cameron Shook	 P	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Grosse Pointe, Mich. (South/Navy) 
	 95	 Tucker Robertson	 DT	 6-3	 270	 Sr.	 Simi Valley, Calif. (Grace Brethren) 
	 96	 Connor Assalley	 PK	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 Naperville, Ill. (Central) 
	 97	 Jayden Gray	 DE	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 Haslet, Texas (V.R. Eaton) 
	 97	 Drake Nettles	 PK	 5-11	 190	 So.	 Council Bluffs, Iowa (Lewis Central) 
	 97	 Kaden Sutton	 DL	 6-0	 300	 Fr.	 Adel, Iowa (ADM) 
	 98	 Seth Greiner	 DE	 6-3	 275	 Fr.	 Monroe, Iowa (PCM) 
	 98	 Trent McCann	 PK	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Centerville, Iowa (Centerville)
	 99	 Howard Brown	 DL	 6-2	 325	 Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Lincoln College Prep) 


